TEXAS HIGH SCHOOL POWERLIFTING ASSOCIATION

Mission Statement

The Texas High School Powerlifting Association is an organization of high schools dedicated to the promoting of friendly, healthy, and highly organized competition in the sport of Powerlifting to the athletes of Texas. The T.H.S.P.A. is governed by an executive committee of officers and regional directors selected by a vote of the membership schools. These elections are held at the coaches general meeting prior to the regional meet competition. Officers are elected to serve two year terms.

The State Executive Committee may appoint interim directors to fill vacancies that may occur during the course of the year. These appointments will then be subject to approval at the next general meeting. Nominations for officers will come from regional meetings and from the State Executive Committee. The State Executive Committee will submit possible candidates for associational office, and conduct the state meet and general meeting each spring.

The State Executive Committee will be responsible for all dates, schedules, deadlines, fees, and qualifying procedures. They will also secure workers, officials, and facilities for the regional and state meets.

The State Executive Committee would like to emphasize to all schools involved presently or considering involvement in this association that full compliance to University Interscholastic League / Texas Education Agency guidelines regarding eligibility and off-season restrictions shall be required. Any suspected violation should be reported immediately to the Executive Committee for investigation.

The Texas High School Powerlifting Association State Executive Committee will be continuously at work making recommendations for improvement or amendment to the current by-laws in the best interest of the association.